## 502621896 01/06/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2668505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/22/2011

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS MARCALUS	12/25/2013
ALEC MARCALUS	12/25/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BELLEMARQUE, LLC
Street Address:	103 ROTARY DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 5
City:	WEST HAZELTON
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18202

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13214334

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (570)696-3320 **Phone**: 570-714-4000

Email: msmolow@smolowlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MITCHELL A. SMOLOW Address Line 1: 720 HAMPTON ROAD

Address Line 4: SHAVERTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	236.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITCHELL A. SMOLOW
Signature:	/Mitchell A. Smolow/

502621896 REEL: 031895 FRAME: 0764

Date:	01/06/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=00011474#page1.tif source=00011474#page2.tif source=00011474#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031895 FRAME: 0765 JOINT ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION
Nunc Pro Tunc

This Assignment is made *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of August 22, 2011.

Whereas, we, Nicholas Marcalus and Alec Marcalus hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Tri-Fold Napkin for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 22, 2011, Application Number 13214334, which matured into U.S. Patent No. 8586167, issued November 19, 2013.

Whereas, BelleMarque, LLC whose post office address is 103 Rotary Drive, Suite 5, West Hazelton, PA 18202 hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the application and to all provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of the application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

{00011417.DOC; 1 }

PATENT REEL: 031895 FRAME: 0766 representatives.

ASSIGNORS agree to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in

and to the invention transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further

remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of

non-provisional applications, foreign applications, and the perfecting of title thereto in

ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and

that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these

statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are

punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States

Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any

patent issuing therefrom.

\* \* \* END OF PAGE \* \* \*

{00011417.DOC; 1 }

-2-

PATENT REEL: 031895 FRAME: 0767 Executed on the indicated date(s) below.

Inventor Nicholas Marcalus

Date

Witness: Stephanis Marcalus Nolem

{00011417.DOC; 1 }

- 3 -